April 3, 2017

To,

The Manger

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400001

Corp.Relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code:512131

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra(E),

Mumbai-400051

Symbol:SIGNET

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of the inter-se Transfer of Share

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are submitting the requisite information under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of the "Inter-se Transfer" of share of Signet Industries Limited within the Promoter Groups.

This is for your Information and records

Yours Sincerely

For Mukesh Sangla HUF

Mukesh Sanlga

Karta

114-116, trade House, Indore M.P.

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>

Regulations, 2011

1.	N	lame of the Target Company (TC)	Signet Industries Limited	The second secon	
2.		ame of the acquirer(s)	Mukesh Sangla HUF		
3.		ame of the Stock Exchange where shares of the TC relisted			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer, acquisition of shares. Restricting of Promoter Holding by Inter-se transfer, acquisition of shares. amongst promoter group entities by way of pu and sale on the block deal window of NSE Limi				
5.		elevant regulation under which the acquirer is kempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011		
6.	W	/hether disclosure of proposed acquisition was equired to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Yes: The Disclosure was made within the time line specified under Regulation 10(5)		
		Date of filing with the Stock Exchange	21.03.2017(22.03.		
7.	ם	etalls of acquisition	Disclosure required to be made under regulation 10(5)		
	a	Name of the transferor/seller			
		(i) Mukesh Sangla	Yes	Yes	
		(II) Monika Sangla	Yes	Yes	
		(iii)Saurabh Sangla	Yes	Yes	
	b	Date of acquisition	28.03.2017	30.03.2017	
	с	Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	No of Share proposed to be acquired as per disclosure made under Regulation 10(5)	No. of share actually acquired	
		(i) Mukesh Sangla	15000000	15000000	
		(ii) Monika Sangla	15000000	15000000	
		(iii)Saurabh Sangla	15000000	15000000	
	d	acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	45000000	15.28%	
	e	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired/ actually acquired	As Per Annexure "A"		
8.	Sì	nareholding details			

or MUKESH SANGLA H.U.F.

114-116, trude House, Indore M.P.

	Share to s held sh	w.r.t otal nare apital of C	held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
A .Each Acquirer/ Transferee		A	s Per Annexure	"B"
B. Each Seller/ Transferor				

or Mit KEER'S STIGLY DUS

Mukesh Sangla HUF (21/2)

Place: Indore Date: 30.03.2017

114-116, trade House, Indore M.P.

Annexure "A"

Price at which share actually acquired

Sr. No.	Acquirer(Mukesh Sangla HUF)	Proposed Price	Actual		
	Seiler	At the Market Price prevailing on the date of acquisition	Quantity	Price	
1	Monika Sangla	subject to proviso to Regulation 10(1)(a)and subject to SEBI circular on Block Deals	15000000	15.7	
2	Mukesh Sangla		15000000	15.7	
3	Saurabh Sangla		15000000	15.65	

For MUKESH, SANGLA H.U.F.

114-116, trade House, Indore M.P.

Annexure "B"

Details of Share Holding pre & post Transaction

Sr. No.	Shareholding Details	Pre-Transaction		Post -Transaction			
		No. of % w.r.t	1	No of share	% w.r.t Total		
	1	Share Held	Share	Share Voting Capital of TC	li .		
٠			, -			Share Capital of TC	Voting Capital of TC
a.	Acquirer/Transf	eree	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR				
1	Mukesh Sangla HUF	10800720	3.67%	3.67%	45000000	15.28%	15.28%
b.	Seller/Transferor						
1	Monika Sangla	18435000	6.26%	6.26%	3435000	1.16%	1.16%
2	Mukesh Sangla	18443820	6.27%	6.27%	3443820	1.16%	1.16%
3	Saurabh Sangla	18120000	6.16%	6.16%	3120000	1.05%	1.05%

For MUKESH SANGLA H.U.F.